

Lai Huat (Meng Kee) Motor Pte Ltd
160 Sin Ming Drive, #04-01, #04-02 &
#07-03, Sin Ming Autocity
575722

Insurer Reference: DMPCSNW00199032200

Repairer Reference: 73687

Date calculated: 15/06/2023 4:12 PM

Full Report

Registration: SLZ 5050T

Printed: 15/06/2023 4:12 PM

Summary Information

Claim

Location:	Singapore (SG)	Work Provider:	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
Printed by:	Jenny Lim	Currency:	SGD
Claim Reference:	DMPCSNW00199032200	Date of Incident:	14/06/23
Estimated Repair Time:		Hire Car Start:	
Actual Repair Days:		Hire Car End:	

Vehicle Details

Vehicle

Manufacturer:	NISSAN ELGRAND (Nissan [71])
Model:	(Serena - C26N# from 2012/C26L# 07.2014-01.2018 [SE]/Serena Highway Star)

Sub Model:	
Model Sheet Number:	71 SE 03
Registration:	SLZ 5050T
VIN number:	
Odometer:	113704

Model Specs

FROM 03.2014	AIR CONDITIONING	MIRROR W/NDICATOR	KEYLESS ENTRY
FOG LAMPS	H-LAMP LED ADAPTIVE	DAYTIME RUN LIGH LED	RAIN SENSOR
TRIM HIGHWAY STAR	2.0 LTR 108 KW	TWO COAT METALLIC	PREPARE OFF VEHICLE

NOT AUTHORIZED
by 8
Person After Paint
Ex @ 500.

Labour

Code	Description	Time Base 10 WU/h	Price = 42.00 SGD/h	
			WU	Price SGD
NN	R + R FRONT PANEL		9.0	37.80
NN	R + R L/RADIATOR CARRIER		8.0	33.60
NN	RENEW L/F WING		14.0	58.80
	INCLUDES: R + R FRONT BUMPER, HEADLAMP AND FRONT WHEELHOUSE LINER			
	DOES NOT INCLUDE: ADJUST HEADLAMP			
NN	R + R RADIATOR BADGE		1.0	4.20
NN	R + R FRONT NUMBER PLATE		1.0	4.20
NN	R + R FRONT BUMPER IMPACT DAMPER		1.0	4.20
NN	R + R R/HEADLAMP		2.0	8.40
	(FRONT BUMPER REMOVED)			
	DOES NOT INCLUDE: ADJUST HEADLAMP			
VN	RENEW L/HEADLAMP (REMOVED)		1.0	4.20
VN	RENEW R/HEADLAMP (REMOVED)		1.0	4.20
VN	ADJUST HEADLAMPS		2.0	8.40
IN	RENEW BONNET		7.0	29.40
	INCLUDES: R + R AND ALIGN BONNET,			

Description		WU	Price SGD
NN NN NN	CONVERT ALL ATTACHED PARTS, APPLY RUST PREVENTIVE		
	R + R L/BONNET SEAL	1.0	4.20
	R + R R/BONNET HINGE	1.0	4.20
	R + R RADIATOR	7.0	29.40
	INCLUDES: R + R FAN COWL COOLANT/ANTIFREEZE DRAIN AND FILL		
NN	R + R COMPLETE CONDENSER	6.0	25.20
NN	DRAIN/REFILL AIR CONDITIONING	6.0	25.20
NN	RADIATOR GRILLE, TOP R&R / NEW PARTS	5.0* 7	21.00
NN	RADIATOR GRILLE, LWR R&R / NEW PARTS	5.0* 7	21.00
NN	L/AIRCON AIR GUIDE R&R / NEW PARTS	5.0* 7	21.00
NN	R/AIRCON AIR GUIDE R&R / NEW PARTS	5.0* 7	21.00
1024	R/RADIATOR BRACKET REPAIR	5.0* X	21.00
Labour Cost		Hrs	WU
Panel / Mechanical Labour		9.30	93.0
Total of Labour			390.60

Paint

Paint Work		SYSTEM AZT	Time Basis 10 WU/h	
Code	Description - TWO COAT METALLIC		WU	Price SGD
	BONNET NEW PART PAINTING		17.0	
	L/F WING NEW PART PAINTING		10.0	
	L/RADIATOR BRACKET SURFACE PAINT		4.0	
	R/F WING SURFACE PAINT		6.0	
	R/RADIATOR BRACKET SURFACE PAINT		4.0	
	LEFT FRONT DOOR SURFACE PAINT		9.0	

Paint Material Per Part

Code	Description	Price SGD
0471	BONNET NEW PART PAINTING	47.99
0741	L/F WING NEW PART PAINTING	21.67
1023	L/RADIATOR BRACKET SURFACE PAINT	1.49
0742	R/F WING SURFACE PAINT	10.46
1024	R/RADIATOR BRACKET SURFACE PAINT	1.49
1481	LEFT FRONT DOOR SURFACE PAINT	25.40

Labour Cost - Paint

		Hrs	WU	Price SGD
Factor	42.00 SGD/h			
Time Paint			50.0	
Preparation Main Work Metal		2.50	25.0	105.00
Total	10 WU/h	7.50	75.0	315.00

Material Cost - Paint
 New Part Painting
 Surface-/Blend Paint
 Material-constant Metal Preparation
Total

Price SGD
 69.66
 38.84
 28.60
 137.10

Spare Parts

				prices as at 2015-06-01/01	
Code	Description	Part Number	Part Source		Price SGD
0471	BONNET		Original	Bu ✓	750.00
4465	CONDENSER CPL		Original	B1 ✓	850.00
0257	FRONT NUMBER PLATE		Original	CMA ✓	0.00
1001	FRONT PANEL CPL		Original	CMA ✓	580.00
0333	FRT BUMPER ABSORBER		Original	CMA ✓	270.00
1005	L/AIRCON AIR GUIDE	RENEW	Original	DI ✓	42.00
0741	L/F WING		Original	Bu ✓	350.00
1023	L/RADIATOR BRACKET		Original	?	45.00
0475	LEFT BONNET HINGE		Original	DI ✓	80.00
0561	LEFT HEADLAMP ASSY		Original	my CMA ✓	2,800.00
1006	R/AIRCON AIR GUIDE	RENEW	Original	DI ✓	38.00
0431	RAD GRILLE BADGE		Original	DI ✓	42.00
7761	RADIATOR		Original	B1 ✓	750.00
1004	RADIATOR GRILLE, LWR	RENEW	Original	CMA ✓	850.00
1003	RADIATOR GRILLE, TOP	RENEW	Original	CMA ✓	280.00
0476	RIGHT BONNET HINGE		Original	DI ✓	80.00
0562	RIGHT HEADLAMP ASSY		Original	my CMA ✓	2,800.00
					0.00
Savings					
Subtotal					10,607.00
Fixed Sundry Parts Price					100.00
Total					10,707.00

f: OEM Parts
 n: Non-OEM Parts
 u: Used parts

Extras

Code	Description	Price SGD
1000	FRONT NUMBER PLATE	35.00*
1001	AIRCON GAS	50.00*
1002	CHK/ERASE FAULT CODE AFTER REPAIR	80.00*
Total Extras		165.00

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify
 the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Calculation

	SGD	SGD
parts		
Fixed Sundry Parts Price	10,607.00	
Total Parts	100.00	10,707.00
Labour Time Base 10 WU/h		
Total 93.0 WU X 42.00 SGD/h	390.60	
Total of Labour		390.60
Total Of Extras		165.00
Paint Work Time Base 10 WU/h		
Labour Cost 75.0 WU X 42.00 SGD/h	315.00	
Material Cost	137.10	
Total Paint Including Material		452.10
Repair Cost Excludes GST		11,714.70
GST (+8.0%)		937.18
Repair Cost Included GST		12,651.88

Comments

* - USER SUPPLIED DATA
 NN - NO MANUFACTURERS CODE EXISTS
) - WU PARTIAL INCL IN OTHER POSITIONS

Assessment Note

No assessment notes entered.